
Competition Name

Position
Total 

Marks

Competitor 

Number

1 260.00 40

2 250.00 466

3 196.00 640

4 186.00 345

5 164.50 307

6 151.00 496

6 151.00 586

8 148.50 483

9 146.00 457

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 610

2 230.00 419

3 210.00 635

4 181.00 427

5 172.00 446

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 615

2 225.00 607

3 205.00 465

4 176.50 460

5 176.00 593

6 150.00 632

7 149.50 621

8 146.00 470

9 136.00 424

9 136.00 608

11 124.00 353

12 123.00 597

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 241.67 625

2 235.00 565

3 218.17 619

4 191.67 617

5 165.00 300

6 155.50 616

7 153.00 620

8 148.00 622

9 145.00 41

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 42

2 196.00 185

Mollie McLaughlim Murchu-Duiginn SE REGION

Sienna Skehill Celtic Hearts SE REGION

SE REGION

Connie O'Brien Manning SE REGION

Ruby Rattigan Brooks SE REGION

SADIE FLAVIN KENT-GRIFFIN-KING SE REGION

Tilly Brown Trainor

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 8 GIRLS Competition N

o 1

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Ciarra McCarthy McGahan Lees SE REGION

Leah Staunton Brooks SE REGION

HEIDI HAWKES KIDD SCHOOL MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 9 GIRLS Competition N

o 3

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

CAITLIN DILLON CLADDAGHACADEMY SE REGION

MINNIE YARWOOD CAREY ACADEMY MIDLANDS

Caoimhe Quinn Brooks

SE REGION

Amy Bissett Matthews MIDLANDS

SE REGION

Laura Careleo Celtic Hearts SE REGION

AINE MORONEY SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

EVA HEALEY SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 9 BOYS Competition N

o 2

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

JOHN O'CONNOR CLADDAGHACADEMY SE REGION

Fayth Flynn Manning SE REGION

LORCAN MORIARTY IRISH DANCE ACADEMY SE REGION

Luke Doherty Matthews MIDLANDS

Finnian Faria Matthews MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 10 PRELIM Competition N

o 22

ORLA KANE KENT-GRIFFIN-KING SE REGION

Megan Peters Hennigan SE REGION

ROISIN O'TOOLE BROOKS ACADEMY SE REGION

AINE RILEY TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

Niamh Dann Brooks

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

ELLA O'DONNELL HERLIHY-BURGOINE SE REGION

EVIE McILRAITH KIDD SCHOOL MIDLANDS

LARA CONVEY TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

RIVAR SLOANE HERLIHY-BURGOINE SE REGION

Poppy Capon Reel Eire SE REGION

LEXIE WOMBWELL HERLIHY-BURGOINE SE REGION

ORLA McCABE KIDD SCHOOL MIDLANDS

NIAMH MACKAY HERLIHY-BURGOINE SE REGION

Drew Shanahan McGahan Lees SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 10 GIRLS Competition N

o 6

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Ellie-Kate McCarthy McGahan Lees SE REGION

Alana O'Donovan Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION



2 196.00 458

4 187.50 187

5 178.50 623

6 160.00 614

7 156.00 404

8 136.00 108

8 136.00 435

10 126.00 633

11 123.00 579

12 122.00 631

13 119.00 459

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 528

2 235.00 595

3 183.00 591

4 163.00 291

5 162.00 235

6 160.00 304

7 159.00 469

8 153.00 135

9 149.00 296

10 143.00 589

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 265.00 43

2 245.00 587

3 195.00 516

4 183.00 592

5 174.00 596

6 165.00 164

7 150.00 166

8 141.00 268

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 161

2 226.00 456

3 195.00 190

4 190.00 580

5 176.00 76

6 159.00 169

7 153.00 45

8 144.00 585

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 231.00 552

2 223.00 417

3 220.00 434

4 171.00 570

5 161.50 560

RUBY FLAVIN KENT-GRIFFIN-KING SE REGION

Shauna Meehan The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

Freya McMahon McGahan Lees SE REGION

ERIN MACMILLAN CLADDAGHACADEMY SE REGION

Erin Rothwell McGahan Lees SE REGION

Scarlett Skehill Celtic Hearts SE REGION

Emma Chambers Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

Competitor Name School Location

Ella McCarthy Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 11 GIRLS Competition N

o 5

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Zack Ridley The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

Finlay Howat Declan McHale MIDLANDS

SE OTOOLE BROOKS ACADEMY SE REGION

Arthur Moran The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

James McGuirk Carey MIDLANDS

OISIN MORONEY SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

Ashton Canty McGahan Lees SE REGION

FINN BRADLEY CAREY ACADEMY MIDLANDS

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

ERIN O'BRIEN KENT-GRIFFIN-KING SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 11 BOYS Competition N

o 4

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 11 PRELIM Competition N

o 23

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Lucy Goldsmith Reel Eire SE REGION

LIZZIE ANDERSON SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

EMILY WONG TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

Caitriona Conroy Claddagh

MIDLANDS

Competitor Name School Location

Kadie O'Connor Marie Connell MIDLANDS

Georgis Resoort Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

Amelia Evans Carey MIDLANDS

Brianna Gallagher Reel Eire SE REGION

Ellie Tapp Reel Eire SE REGION

Aoife Dann Brooks SE REGION

SE REGION

MIA REDMOND TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

BRYONY WYATT KIDD SCHOOL

John Flanagan Memorial Feis

Competition N
o 24

21-22 May 2016

Location

JESSI RENSHAW-MORGAN REEL EIRE SE REGION

Hannah O'Connor Downey SE REGION

UNDER 12 PRELIM

OVERALL RESULT    Date

Competitor Name School

Josie Bogle Celtic Hearts SE REGION

Emma Eaton Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

EILISH GAVIGAN DEBORAH WHELAN SE REGION

CONNIE BROWN SCANLON SCHOOL MIDLANDS

Megan Downey-Sparkes Downey SE REGION

Lola Allen Carey MIDLANDS

Grace Butterworth Phoenix NW REGION

MADISON GIBBONS CAREY ACADEMY MIDLANDS

AINE MULCROW CAREY ACADEMY MIDLANDS

DEMI SUNDA BROOKS ACADEMY SE REGION

Mia Higson Celtic Hearts SE REGION



6 157.00 564

7 153.00 574

8 145.00 487

9 144.00 577

10 138.00 137

11 137.50 488

12 124.00 46

13 123.00 245

14 119.00 121

15 108.00 144

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 74

2 225.00 468

3 195.00 431

4 170.00 75

5 169.00 519

6 157.00 571

7 144.00 557

8 140.00 165

9 137.00 77

10 135.00 95

11 133.00 47

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 240.00 171

2 206.00 48

3 196.00 72

4 173.50 687

5 172.00 686

6 169.50 670

7 165.00 251

7 165.00 273

9 157.00 654

10 138.00 346

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 387

2 220.00 443

3 200.00 110

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 673

2 200.00 533

3 190.00 170

4 178.00 676

5 170.50 188

6 167.00 314

7 164.00 93

8 148.50 500

Megan Curtis Boyle O'Dowda SE REGION

Lucy Potter O'Connor SE REGION

Madison Henderson Aaron Crosbie SE REGION

Lily McDonnell The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

ISOBEL FAIRCLOUGH KENT-GRIFFIN-KING SE REGION

Aisling Eaton Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

Competitor Name School Location

ALLIYAH O'HARE SCANLON SCHOOL MIDLANDS

Hannah Hunt Marie Connell MIDLANDS

Riley Miszkurka=Morrison Carey MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 13 GIRLS Competition N

o 9

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Joseph Howarth Glendarragh Academy MIDLANDS

Michael Deery Matthews MIDLANDS

Isabel Galano Trainor SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 13 BOYS Competition N

o 8

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Neve Lofthouse Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

Evie Doherty Declan McHale MIDLANDS

GEMMA REARDON SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

BERNADETTE GILLERAN SCANLON SCHOOL MIDLANDS

ELLIE RICHARDSON KIDD SCHOOL MIDLANDS

EVIE MULHALL REEL EIRE SE REGION

Shannon McDyre The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

Nicole Jones McGahan Lees SE REGION

Lily Clancy McGahan Lees SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 13 PRELIM Competition N

o 25

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Erin Healy Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

Ella Turton McGahan Lees SE REGION

Megan Green Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

Sophie Mailer Boyd SE REGION

Olivia Scott Carey MIDLANDS

Molly Stapleton Murchu-Duiginn SE REGION

FAYE TUCKER KEADY ACADEMY

EMMA JOHNSTON HACKETT-KYNE ACADEMY

SE REGION

SE REGION

Becky Bharucha Murchu-Duiginn SE REGION

MIA CARROLL DEBORAH WHELAN SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 12 GIRLS Competition N

o 7

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Mary Conway McGahan Lees SE REGION

Chika O'Flynn Brooks SE REGION

Ciara Doherty Matthews MIDLANDS

Catherine James McGahan Lees SE REGION

Remie-Anais Dunkley McSloy SE REGION

TILLY WILSON TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

LEAH MACDONALD McGAHAN-LEES ACADEMY SE REGION

Bridget Moran The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

Megan Wright Finbarr Conway SE REGION

Lauren Oliver O'Connor SE REGION

Hannah Canty McGahan Lees SE REGION



Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 109

2 206.00 338

3 192.50 151

4 186.00 49

5 180.50 695

6 154.50 297

7 153.00 328

8 145.50 524

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 270.00 111

2 250.00 52

3 191.00 532

4 166.00 71

5 163.00 685

6 160.00 70

7 158.00 168

8 150.00 198

9 145.00 206

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 250.00 696

2 200.00 671

2 200.00 603

4 188.00 337

5 174.00 55

6 172.00 341

6 172.00 54

8 162.00 365

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 294

2 225.00 56

3 195.00 699

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 694

2 240.00 538

3 200.00 707

4 179.00 89

5 174.00 352

6 153.00 535

7 146.50 700

8 143.00 530

9 138.50 94

10 133.00 702

Caitlin Hodgson Marie Connell MIDLANDS

Caileigh Oliver O'Connor SE REGION

CIARA WEIGHTS LOUGHRAN ACADEMY NW REGION

Lauren Daley Trainor SE REGION

Sadie Doherty Matthews MIDLANDS

CIARA HESSION O'CONNOR ACADEMY SE REGION

Erin Grace Cooke Hennigan SE REGION

JODIE CLARK HERLIHY-BURGOINE SE REGION

Katie Fee Finbarr Conway SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 15 BOYS Competition N

o 11

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Harrison Clarke Reel Eire SE REGION

Liam Howe McGahan Lees SE REGION

MILES NORRIS SOLAS

Freddie Jones McGahan Lees SE REGION

Becky Blunden Turner SE REGION

MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 15 GIRLS Competition N

o 12

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

ELLIE-MAE WHEELER CLADDAGH ACADEMY SE REGION

Fiona Paice O'Malley MIDLANDS

Blaise Fellows McGahan Lees SE REGION

Rosie Barker O'Malley MIDLANDS

MEGAN CURLEY THERESA O'DONOGHUE SE REGION

ELLA MULHALL REEL EIRE SE REGION

JESSICA PURCELL-HANLEY TURLEY-DUGGAN ACADEMY MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 15 PRELIM Competition N

o 27

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 14 PRELIM Competition N

o 26

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Celestina Allen Carey MIDLANDS

Henry Paice O'Malley MIDLANDS

Maddie Smith Blair McCarthy SE REGION

Megan Sullivan O'Malley MIDLANDS

Sophia Roche Kathleen Murray SE REGION

Meghan Warburton McGahan Lees SE REGION

NIAMH  MOLLOY SCANLON SCHOOL MIDLANDS

Abbie Ward Reel Eire SE REGION

MIDLANDS

Emilie Stewart McGahan Lees SE REGION

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Mary-Kate Nealon Claddagh SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 14 GIRLS Competition N

o 10

Catherine Conway Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

Chiara Vacchio Carroll-Lehane SE REGION

JESSICA HOLLEREN CLADDAGH ACADEMY SE REGION

Megan Horsley McGahan Lees SE REGION

Orla Breslin The Irish Dance Academy SE REGION

Beth McGillicuddy McGahan Lees SE REGION

Sheldon Taylor Marie Connell



Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 57

2 240.00 708

3 200.00 91

4 185.00 58

5 165.00 276

6 162.00 712

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 719

2 215.00 721

3 187.50 406

4 181.00 106

5 177.50 90

6 158.00 336

7 150.00 405

8 144.00 262

9 140.00 205

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 258

2 215.00 726

3 205.00 724

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 259

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 499

2 250.00 647

3 195.00 584

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 493

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 162

2 250.00 658

3 190.00 292

4 183.00 201

5 170.00 380

6 159.00 455

Lauren Joyce Downey SE REGION

Iona Reid Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

Ashilyn Dennis Carroll-Lehane SE REGION

SE REGION

Darcy Nock Carey MIDLANDS

Aishling McAree Finbarr Conway SE REGION

Emily Ashworth O'Malley MIDLANDS

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 16 GIRLS Competition N

o 13

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

MOLLY CHALLIS CLADDAGH ACADEMY SE REGION

CIARA WHELAN KIDD SCHOOL MIDLANDS

Ellie Anne Walsh Downey

Grace Fricker Declan McHale MIDLANDS

SHANNON FREDRICK AARON CROSBIE ACADEMY SE REGION

BRYONY ETHERIDGE McINERNEY SCHOOL SE REGION

Alannah Ward Finbarr Conway SE REGION

Mollie Harris McGahan Lees SE REGION

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Niamh Ayres McGahan Lees SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 16 PRELIM Competition N

o 28

ROSIE CARPENTER BOYLE-O'DOWDA ACADEMY SE REGION

CHELSEY BARRETT BARRETT SEMPLE-MORRIS SE REGION

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Isabella Walshe Brooks SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 17 GIRLS Competition N

o 15

CAMERON BURNE MAGUIRE-O'SHEA ACADEMY SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 17 BOYS Competition N

o 14

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 19 MEN Competition N

o 16

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

CHARLIE CAHILL MURCHU-DUIGINN SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 19 LADIES Competition N

o 17

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Grace McCarthy Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

SHANNON MORRISSEY SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

Caprice Carter Reel Eire SE REGION

Roisin Castro Carroll-Lehane SE REGION

Lucy Emmanuel Manning SE REGION

Shannon Dennis Carroll-Lehane SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 17 PRELIM Competition N

o 29

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Kristina Kelly Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

ELEANOR BEAMES JUCKES SCHOOL SE REGION

ELEANOR COOGAN McINERNEY SCHOOL SE REGION



Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 64

2 250.00 668

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 659

2 225.00 65

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 300.00 342

2 216.67 718

3 191.67 735

4 178.67 39

5 175.00 734

6 157.50 723

7 154.50 255

8 138.00 731

9 132.00 61

10 129.00 62

11 128.00 433

12 121.00 722

Competition Name

Position Total Marks Competitor Number

1 275.00 199

2 206.00 742

3 192.50 743

4 192.00 740

5 181.00 192

6 173.00 67

7 157.50 355

8 141.00 66

9 131.00 362

9 131.00 512

11 125.00 741

Emma Smith Trainor SE REGION

ANNALEISE KELLY AARON CROSBIE ACADEMY SE REGION

Amy Ellis Griffin Lynch SE REGION

Samantha Harris McGahan Lees SE REGION

Naomi Harris Delaney SE REGION

CHARAINA KELLY AARON CROSBIE ACADEMY SE REGION

Danielle Mohan Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

Lauren Cooke McGahan Lees SE REGION

Natalie O'Hare Scoil Rince Ceim Oir SE REGION

GABRIELLE NURSE McGAHAN-LEES ACADEMY SE REGION

MOLLY O'NEILL McGAHAN-LEES ACADEMY SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
SENIOR LADIES Competition N

o 21

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
UNDER 21 LADIES Competition N

o 19

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

UNDER 21 MEN Competition N
o 18

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Ian Leubbers Broesler MID-ATLANTIC, USA

LIAM FORREST McGAHAN-LEES ACADEMY SE REGION

Competitor Name School Location

ROISIN BATES SCOIL RINCE CEIM OIR SE REGION

Sarah Cuddy McGahan Lees SE REGION

John Flanagan Memorial Feis
OVER 17 PRELIM Competition N

o 30

OVERALL RESULT    Date 21-22 May 2016

Competitor Name School Location

Hannah Brosnan O'Malley MIDLANDS

CECILE GREARD IRISH DANCE ACADEMY SE REGION

LAUREN EDE BOYLE-O'DOWDA ACADEMY SE REGION

Jessica Hutton McGahan Lees SE REGION

ELOUISE RAMPLIN BOYLE-O'DOWDA ACADEMY SE REGION

RHIANNA McDONNELL McINERNEY SCHOOL SE REGION

Nicole Tye Maguire O'Shea SE REGION

REBECCA SHORT TRAINOR SCHOOL SE REGION

Nicola Swales McGahan Lees SE REGION

Becky Dodds McGahan Lees SE REGION

Shannagh Vella Aaron Crosbie SE REGION

AMBER RICHARDS McDONNELL-HAINES SE REGION


